Members – Northeast Pasture Research and Extension Consortium (3/1/2006)


Kathie Arnold 
Twin Oaks Farm, LLC
3175 State Route 13
Truxton, NY  13158-3107
Business:  607/842-6631
Fax:  607/842-6557
E-mail:  randkarnold1@juno.com



Jim Ashley 
30 Ashley Road
Reedy, WV  25270
Business:  304/927-5594
Fax:  
E-mail:  jlrmoo@earthlink.net



Clyde B. Bailey 
C. Bailey Farms
Route 4, P.O. Box 138-BB
Charleston, WV  25312
Business:  304/776-2145
Fax:  
E-mail:  cb57sb@aol.com


A. Fay Benson 
Grazing Program Associate
Cortland, Tompkins, Tioga Co Area
Cornell Coop Ext, 60 Central Avenue
Cortland, NY  13045-5590
Business:  607/753-5213
Fax:  607/753-5212
E-mail:  afb3@cornell.edu



Gary J. Bergmann 
Stonegate Standardbred Farms, Inc.
500 West Hill Road
Glen Gardner, NJ  08826
Business:  908/638-8195
Fax:  908/638-5914
E-mail:  gjbergmann@verizon.net

Kathy/Jeff Bielek 
Misty Oaks Farm
4472 County Road 52
Big Prairie, OH  44611
Business:  330/377-4066
Fax:  
E-mail:  bielek@bright.net



Troy Bishopp 
2809 Route 12-B
Deansboro, NY  13328
Business:  315/841-3336
Fax:  
E-mail:  farmboytb@aol.com



James V. Bonta 
Research Leader, USDA/ARS
North Appalach Exper Watershed
28850 State Rte 621, P.O. Box 488
Coshocton, OH  43812-0488
Business:  740/545-6349
Fax:  740-545-5125
E-mail:  bonta@coshocton.ars.usda.gov



Sidney C. Bosworth 
Dept of Plant and Soil Science
University of Vermont
Hills Building
Burlington, VT  05405-0082
Business:  802/656-0478
Fax:  802/656-4656
E-mail:  sid.bosworth@uvm.edu



Juli Brussell 
Program Leader, Agr Resources
Univ of New Hampshire Coop Ext
Taylor Hall, 59 College Road
Durham, NH  03824-3587
Business:  603/862-2033
Fax:  603/862-1585
E-mail:  juli.brussell@unh.edu



Ray B. Bryant 
Research Leader, USDA/ARS
Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt
Curtin Road
University Park, PA  16802-3702
Business:  814/863-0923
Fax:  814/863-0935
E-mail:  ray.bryant@ars.usda.gov



Gary C. Burley 
East Hill Farms
5840 Perry Center Road
Warsaw, NY  14569
Business:  585/786-8675
Fax:  585/786-0021
E-mail:  easthill@frontiernet.net



Gabe Clark 
1 Reed Road
New Portland, ME  04961
Business:  207/340-0098
Fax:  
E-mail:  gclark@unitymaine.org



Jenn Colby 
Howling Wolf Farm
P.O. Box 312
2315 Route 14 South
East Randolph, VT  05041
Business:  802/728-2045
Fax:  
E-mail:  hwfarm@innevi.com



Dwight Coombs 
462 Hildebrand Lock and Dam Road
Morgantown, WV  26501
Business:  304/983-8143
Fax:  
E-mail:  pcoombs@westco.net



James B. Cropper 
East NTSC, USDA/NRCS
Northwood Building, Suite 410
200 East Northwood Street
Greensboro, NC  27401
Business:  336/370-3346
Fax:  336/370-3376
E-mail:  james.cropper@gnb.usda.gov



Stephen P. Derrenbacher, DVM
Heirland Farm
Ruth Ann's Garden Style Beef
11051 Renner Road
Woodsboro, MD  21798
Business:  301/898-7006
Fax:  301/898-7006
E-mail:  gardenstylebeef@msn.com



Samuel Dixon 
Shelburne Farms
1611 Harbor Road
Shelburne, VT  05482
Business:  802/985-2348
Fax:  802/985-8123  
E-mail:  samdixon@sover.net



Sarah Flack 
Flack Family Farm
5455 Duffy Hill Road
Enosburg Falls, VT  05450
Business:  802/933-6965
Fax:  
E-mail:  sarah@globalnetisp.net



Susan H.M. Friedman 
Staff Scientist/Ag Policy Analyst
Environmental Defense
1875 Connecticut Ave, NW, #600
Washington, DC  20009
Business:  202/572-3376
Fax:  202/234-6049
E-mail:  sfriedman@environmentaldefense.org



Timothy J. Fritz 
Agronomist
King's AgriSeeds, LLC
96 Paradise Lane
Ronks, PA  17572-9517
Business:  717/687-6224
Fax:  610/593-8139
E-mail:  tfritz15@comcast.net



Louis C. Gasbarre 
USDA/ARS
Gene Evaluation and Mapping Lab
Powder Mill Road, Bldg 200, Rm 8
Beltsville, MD  20705-2350
Business:  301/504-8509
Fax:  301/504-6426
E-mail:  lgasbarr@anri.barc.usda.gov



Mike Ghia 
Ewetopia Farm
P.O. Box 276
Saxtons River, VT  05154
Business:  
Fax:  
E-mail:  ewetopia@sover.net



Holly/Chris Gowdy 
Brookfield Farm
460 Old Drewsville Road
Walpole, NH  03608
Business:  603/445-5104
Fax:  
E-mail:  cdgowdyco@aol.com



Chad Hale 
DLF International Seeds
P.O. Box 229
Halsey, OR  97348
Business:  541/369-2251
Fax:  541/369-2640
E-mail:  chadh@intlseed.com



Joe Hatton 
221 Wild Cherry Road
Morgantown, WV  26508
Business:  304//291-5454
Fax:  
E-mail:  debhatton@juno.com



Stephen J. Herbert 
Dept of Plant, Soil, Insect Sciences
University of Massachusetts
Bowditch Hall
Amherst, MA  01003
Business:  413/545-2250
Fax:  413/545-0260
E-mail:  sherbert@pssci.umass.edu



Duane Hertzler 
Project GRASS
709 Trostle Road
Loysville
Loysville, PA  17047-9802
Business:  717/789-3070
Fax:  
E-mail:  mooecho@earthlink.net



Martha Holdridge 
Farm Office
West Wind Farm
7209 MacArthur Boulevard
Bethesda, MD  20816-1038
Business:  301/229-2813
Fax:  301/229-0910
E-mail:  martha@westwindfarm.biz



C. Wayne Honeycutt 
USDA/ARS, Research Leader
New England Plant, Soil,  Water Lab
Orono, ME  04469-5753
Business:  207/581-3363
Fax:  207/866-0464
E-mail:  wayne.honeycutt@ars.usda.gov



Jeffrey A. Hyde 
Dept Ag Econ and Rural Sociology
The Pennsylvania State University
210B Armsby Building
University Park, PA  16802
Business:  814/865-5666
Fax:  814/865-3746
E-mail:  jeffhyde@psu.edu



Sally/Bill Ireland 
Ireland Farms
22 North Bear Hill Road
Chaplin, CT  06235-2404
Business:  860/455-0462
Fax:
E-mail:  ireland01bill@aol.com



Sheryl Bergen Jarvis 
Zoohaus Farm
965 Hawkins Run Road
Core, WV  26529
Business:  304/983-8470
Fax:  304/983-8470
E-mail:  zoohaus@westco.net



Angus Johnson 
Ardent Arts Farm
249 Dooe Road
Dublin, NH  03444
Business:  603/325-5300
Fax:  
E-mail:  linda.dube@state.ma.us



Sue Ellen Johnson 
New England Small Farm Institute
275 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 937
Belchertown, MA  01007-0937
Business:  413/323-4531
Fax:  413/323-9594
E-mail:  sejohnson@smallfarm.org



Gordon W. Jones 
159 Pleasant Street
Chichester, NH  03258
Business:  603/435-6885
Fax:  
E-mail:  



Richard Kauffman 
Regional Manager/Agronomist
W-L Research
1211 Bridge Valley Road
Columbia, PA  17512
Business:  717/653-9381
Fax:  717/653-9381
E-mail:  dkauffman@wlresearch.com



Richard J. Kersbergen 
Extension Educator
University of Maine Coop Extension
992 Waterville Road
Waldo, ME  04915
Business:  207/342-5971
Fax:  207/342-4229
E-mail:  richardk@umext.maine.edu



Alan Kozak 
Clover Patch Dairy
10061 TR 301
Millersburg, OH  44654
Business:  330/674-1220
Fax:  330/674-1221
E-mail:  grass4jerseys@yahoo.com



Maria E. Labreveux 
College Ag, Natural Resources, ...
Delaware State University
1200 North DuPont Highway
Dover, DE  19901-2277
Business:  302/857-6414
Fax:  302/857-6455
E-mail:  mlabreveux@desu.edu



Nathan Leonard 
FiL Agritech, LLC
P.O. Box 490
Little York, NY  13087
Business:  607/749-3931
Fax:  607/749-3266
E-mail:  nate@newagritech.com



Larry W. Lohr 
Cold Ridge Farms
846 Charles Street
Hooversville, PA  15936-9015
Business:  814/754-4480
Fax:  814/445-2044 (Gloria Lohr)
E-mail:  gjlohr@shol.com



Wendy/Peter Mapstone 
Pastureland Dairy
P.O. Box 8062
2 West Road
Manlius, NY  13104
Business:  315/682-2724
Fax:  
E-mail:  plmilk@alltel.net



Neal P. Martin 
USDA/ARS
US Dairy Forage Research Center
1925 Linden Drive West
Madison, WI  53706-1108
Business:  608/264-5240
Fax:  608/264-5147
E-mail:  npmartin@facstaff.wisc.edu



Titus H. Martin 
711 Lincoln Terrace
Fayetteville, PA  17222-9593
Business:  717/352-8676
Fax:  
E-mail:  titmartin@earthlink.net



Leah Miller 
Small Farm Institute
28850 State Rte 621, P.O. Box 488
Coshocton, OH  43812
Business:  740/545-6349
Fax:  
E-mail:  leah@smallfarminstitute.org



Heather/Don Minto 
Farm Manager
Watson Farm
455 North Road
Jamestown, RI  02835
Business:  401/423-0005
Fax:  401/423-2554
E-mail:  watsonfarm1796@yahoo.com



Mia/Steve Morrison 
159 Atkinson Road
Charleston, ME  04422
Business:  207/285-7085
Fax:  
E-mail:  mmorrison@midmaine.com



James P. S. Neel 
USDA/ARS
Appalach Farming Systems Res Ctr
1224 Airport Road
Beaver, WV  25813-9423
Business:  304/256-2972
Fax:  304/256-2921
E-mail:  jim.neel@ars.usda.gov



Kevin Ogles 
Grazing Lands Specialist
East Region, USDA/NRCS/GLCI
200 East Northwood Street
Greensboro, NC  27401
Business:  336/370-3366
Fax:  336/370-3377
E-mail:  kevin.ogles@gnb.usda.gov



Bryan T. Petrucci 
Director, Farms Division
American Farmland Trust
P.O. Box 987
DeKalb, IL  60115
Business:  413/443-8356 x273
Fax:  815/753-9348
E-mail:  bpetrucci@mindspring.com



Rodney J. Porter 
General Manager
AgriCulver Seeds
2059 State Route 96
Trumansburg, NY  14886
Business:  607/387-5788
Fax:  607/387-5789
E-mail:  rodp@agriculverseeds.com



Edward B. Rayburn 
Extension Forage Agronomist
West Virginia University
1078 Agricultural Sciences Bldg
Morgantown, WV  26506-6108
Business:  304/293-6131 x4209
Fax:  304/293-6954
E-mail:  erayburn@wvu.edu



Marty/Bob Richardson 
Rocky Acres Farm
690 Coy Hill Road
Warren, MA  01083-0228
Business:  413/436-5806
Fax:  413/436-5806
E-mail:  rafarms2@yahoo.com



Lawrason R. Sayre 
Waffle Hill Farm
3332 Cool Branch Road
Churchville, MD  21028
Business:  410/808-7616
Fax:  410/399-4793
E-mail:  nedsayre@cs.com



Diane S. Schivera 
Technical Advisor, MOFGA
Organic Farmers & Gardeners Assoc
2635 Sennebec Road
Appleton, ME  04862
Business:  207/568-4142
Fax:  207/568-4141
E-mail:  dianes@mofga.org



Lawrence E. Shearer 
201 Thompson Road
Colrain, MA  01340
Business:  413/624-3978
Fax:  
E-mail:  ll-shear@mtdata.com



Richard O. Swartzentruber 
Swartzentruber Homestead
12468 Country Lane
Greenwood, DE  19950
Business:  302/349-5544
Fax:  302/349-5544
E-mail:  



Richard W. Taylor 
Dept of Plant and Soil Sciences
University of Delaware
151 Townsend Hall
Newark, DE  19717-1303
Business:  302/831-1383
Fax:  302/831-0605
E-mail:  rtaylor@udel.edu



Peggy M. Tomasula 
Research Leader, USDA/ARS
Dairy Processing and Products Res
600 East Mermaid Lane
Wyndmoor, PA  19038
Business:  215/233-6703
Fax:  215/233-6795
E-mail:  ptomasula@arserrc.gov



Lester R. Vough 
Dept of Natural Resource Sciences
University of Maryland
3109 H J Patterson Hall
College Park, MD  20742-5821
Business:  301/405-1322
Fax:  301/314-9041
E-mail:  vough@umd.edu



Carey Williams 
Equine Extension Specialist
Dept Animal Sciences, Rutgers Univ
84 Lipman Drive
New Brunswick, NJ  08901-8525
Business:  732/932-5529
Fax:  732/932-6996
E-mail:  cwilliams@rcre.rutgers.edu



Jonathan R. Winsten 
Winrock International
601 Glenn Road
State College, PA  16803
Business:  814/234-5666
Fax: 814/234-5666
E-mail:  jwinsten@winrock.org



Dunwoody Zook 
145 Loomis Road
Glenmoore, PA  19343-2625
Business:  610/469-1900
Fax:  610/469-2700
E-mail:  dunwoody@zook.com
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